FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dustin Miller to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 414 by Senator White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3034)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 12, delete "by" and insert in lieu thereof "that has been approved by the 4
- 5 medical director of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 In Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3034), on page 1,
- delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following: 8
- 9 "(b) Any protocol implemented pursuant to this Paragraph which has 10 been approved by the provider's medical director shall ensure all of the 11 following:"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 In Amendment No. 3 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare (#3034), on page 1,
- 14 between lines 13 and 14 insert the following:
- 15 "(iii) That when an ambulance service transports a person during 16 normal business hours, the ambulance service shall inquire of the person whether he has a primary care provider. If the person indicates that he has a 17 18 primary care provider and can provide information concerning the provider 19 sufficient for the ambulance service to contact the provider, then the ambulance 20 service shall contact that provider to determine whether the provider will treat the person. If the person indicates that he does not have a primary care 21 22 provider, the ambulance service cannot determine that the person's primary 23 care provider will treat the person, or the primary care provider indicates that he will not treat the person, then the ambulance service shall contact the 24 alternative destination to determine whether the person will be treated at that 25 destination."
- 26